REGULAR SESSION
November 12, 2013

The Union County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on Tuesday, November 12,
2013. The meeting was called to order at 9:00 AM with the following members present:
Dennis Brown, Lois Monday, and Ron Riley.

AGENDA: Motion by Monday and seconded by Brown to approve the Agenda. All voting
aye, motion carried.

MINUTES: Motion by Brown and seconded by Monday to approve November 04, 2013
minutes. All voting aye, motion carried.

OPEN FORUM: Karon Finn expressed her concerns on the possibility of two poultry units
going up in Union County and read letters that she had sent to the Farm Service Agency.

CANVASS OF CITY ELECTION: Motion by Monday and seconded by Brown to approve
the Canvass of the November 5, 2013 City Election. Roll call vote; Monday aye, Brown aye,
and Riley aye, motion carried.

DECAT: Jocelyn Blazek, DECAT Coordinator, presented contract amendments for the Family
Assistance and Family Team Meeting Facilitation contract. Motion by Monday and seconded
by Brown to approve the amendment to the Family Assistance Contract. All voting aye, motion
carried. Motion by Brown and seconded by Monday to approve the amendment to the Family
Team Meeting Facilitation Contract. All voting aye, motion carried.

SICOG: Tim Ostroski, SICOG, discussed the CDBG Project #08DRH216 construction and
Draw Down #1. Motion by Brown and seconded by Monday for the chair to sign the approval
of Draw Down #1 from the State for $6,445.00. All voting aye, motion carried.

ENGINEER: Steve Akes, Union County Engineer, presented and discussed the weekly
maintenance activity report. Utility Permit: Motion by Monday and seconded by Brown to
approve a Utility Permit for Southern lowa Rural Water Association to install a rural water
line on Eagle Ave starting in Section 10 and ending in Section 11 in Platte Township. All
voting aye, motion carried.

CLERKS REPORT: Motion by Brown and seconded by Monday to accept the Clerk’s
Report. All voting aye, motion carried.

CLAIMS: Motion by Monday and seconded by Brown to pay claims 119093 -119282. All
voting aye, motion carried.

0001 GENERAL BASIC FUND NEW HORIZONS 2,580.00
ABEL 107.49 RICHARD L WILSON PC 103.30
AFTON STAR ENTERPRISE 577.58 TREASURER STATE OF IOWA 12,054.65
AKIN BUILDING CENTER 227.92 UNION COUNTY SHERIFF 508.83
ALLIANT ENERGY 1,988.76 0010 MH-DD SERVICES FND TTL: 54,172.63
ARAMARK 12.17

B M SALES 109.00 0011 RURAL SERVICES BASIC

BARKER IMPLEMENT (LENOX) 188.13 AG SOURCE LABORATORIES 457.54
BROWNELLS, INC. 15.93 BARKER IMPLEMENT (CRESTON) 148.34
BUILT NETWORKS 1,050.00 BUILT NETWORKS 49.95
BUSCH 91.53 IOWWA - C/O ALICE VINSAND INC 205.00
CARD SERVICES 2,733.20 NEOPOST USA INC 34.42
CARLTON 72.89 UNION COUNTY ENGINEER 25.16
CARPENTER UNIFORM CO 49.99 0011 RURAL SERVICES BASIC TTL: 920.41
CENTURY LINK 33.94

CHAT MOBILITY 133.96 0020 SECONDARY ROAD FUND

CITY OF AFTON 168.75 ADVANCED AG LLC 1,780.54
CITY OF CRESTON 6,778.43 AGRILAND FS INC 33,706.67
COURTNEY 361.60 AKIN BUILDING CENTER 171.30
CRESTN FRM & HOME SPPLY INC 296.51 ALEX-TECK 491.35
CRESTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 250.88 ALLIANT ENERGY 90.39
CRESTON PUBLISHING CO 428.50 ARAMARK 172.16
CRESTON TRUE VALUE 59.23 ASPEN EQUIPMENT CO 61.50
CULLIGAN 38.75 BAUER BUILT TIRE 3,891.80
D&T MOWING 775.00 CALHOUN-BURNS & ASSOC INC 5,768.65
DAGGETT 30.00 CLARKE ELEC COOPERATIVE, INC 896.15
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS CO 162.10 CRESTON TRUE VALUE 40.00

FARMERS ELECTRIC COOP 1,775.17 CROSS-DILLON TIRE INC 4,524.90



FRANKLIN
GALLS-QUARTERMASTER
GAUGER, SUE (SRG CNSELING)
GREEN VALLEY PEST CONTROL
HEARTLAND TIRE & AUTO
JENNIE EDMUNDSON HOSPITAL
JIM'S TRUCK REPAIR

KENYON

LABORATORY CORP OF AMERICA
MATT PARROTT AND SONS

MC NEILL

MEDICAP PHARMACY #8034

MMI SOUND CONTRACTING

NEW SECURITY TECH INC
O'DANIELS

OFFICE MACHINES COMPANY INC
PETZNICKS

PJGREUFE & ASSOCIATES
POKORNY BP & AUTO SERVIC
POSTMASTER

PRAIRIE SOLID WASTE AGENCY
RICHARD L WILSON PC
RIPPERGER REPAIR

SCADDEN

SHRED-IT USA - DES MOINES
SIDDENS, TERI

SOUTHRN IA RURL WTER ASSOC
STATE MEDICAL EXAMINER
SUPREME CLEANERS
THATCHER

U S CELLULAR

UNION COUNTY ENGINEER
UNION COUNTY SHERIFF
VISA/ISSB (TREASURER)
WALMART COMMUNITY/GECRB
WASTE MGMT OF CRESTON
WINDSTREAM

WORLD DRYER CORPORATION
0001 GENERAL BASIC FUND TTL:

0002 GENERAL SUPPLEMENTAL
ACCESS SYSTEMS LEASING
ADAMS

AFTON METHODIST CHURCH
AFTON STAR ENTERPRISE
ARISPE UNTD METHDIST CHRCH
BODEN

BOWERS

BURKHALTER

CARTER

CIHAK

CITY OF CRESTON

CREST BAPTIST CHURCH
CRESTN FRM & HOME SPPLY INC
CRESTON PUBLISHING CO
CRESTON TRUE VALUE
DENTON

DILLINGER

DROTTZ

EYBERG

FARGO

FLAM

GILE

HAWKS

HUBATKA

HUEWE

HUFFMAN

HYSELL

KRUSE

LANG

LOOMIS

MANLEY

MASTRCARD/ISSB (IA ST SAV BK)

90.40
145.48
1,250.00
43.00
170.25
2,082.50
302.00
519.02
198.00
656.84
400.00
143.30
333.30
312.38
90.40
355.98
363.50
812.50
120.00
147.20
22.20
103.30
711.84
180.80
50.00
25.00
78.53
4,820.50
93.50
119.22
145.98
614.83
508.83
174.84
157.28
135.48
1,797.07
409.04
37,201.70

289.20
237.75
200.00
252.00
200.00
2.83
15.00
119.00
119.00
97.75
1,958.81
200.00
8.22
292.50
23.97
97.50
119.00
101.25
185.13
98.63
148.65
80.63
97.50
187.39
82.50
183.75
67.09
104.69
119.00
121.80
93.75
91.88

FARMERS COOPERATIVE COMPNY
FASTENAL COMPANY

FRANKS SERVICE

GATR TRUCK CENTER

GRTER REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTE
HALLETT MATERIALS

INNOVATIVE INDUSTRIES

IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES

JIM'S TRUCK REPAIR

MID-STATES SRVEYING & CONSULT
MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES
NAPA

NEOPOST USA INC

NORSOLV SYS ENVIRON SRVS
SCHILDBERG CONSTRUCTION INC
SNAP-ON INDUSTRIES

T & S INDUSTRIES INC

UNITY POINT CLINC-

VOGEL TRAFFIC SRVS INC
ZIEGLER INC

0020 SECONDARY RD FUND TTL:

2010 CO-OP URBAN RENWAL DEBT
BANKERS TRUST COMPANY
2010 CO-OP URBN RNWL DBT TTL:

2020 COUNTY DEBT FUND
BANKERS TRUST COMPANY
2020 COUNTY DEBT FUND TOTAL:

4003 EMPOWERMENT

ALEGENT HLTH AT HOME-CORNING
CLARINDA COMMNTY PRESCHOOL
CREATIVE BEGINNINGS PRSCHOOL
DISCOVERY KIDS PRESCHOOL
EAST UNION EARLY CHILDHOOD
HEARTS AND HUGS DAY CARE
JOYFUL SPARKS PRESCHOOL
PRECIOUS PEOPLE PRESCHOOL
RINGGOLD CO PUBLIC HLTH
RINGGOLD COUNTY CHILD CARE
SICKELS

TAYLOR COUNTY AG EXTENSION
TAYLOR COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH
TINKER TOTS PRESCHOOL INC
TREASURER STATE OF IOWA
TRINITY PRESCHOOL

4003 EMPOWERMENT TOTAL:

4004 LAW ENFORCEMENT CENTER
ALLIANT ENERGY

ARAMARK

B M SALES

BOB BARKER COMPANY INC
COUNSEL OFFICE & DOCUMENT
CRESTON PUBLISHING CO
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS COMPANY
FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC
GREEN VALLEY PEST CONTROL
MASTERCARD/ISSB IA ST SAV BK
MEDIACOM

OFFICE DEPOT-CATALOG ORDERS
O'KEEFE ELEVATOR COMPANY INC
STATE OF IOWA- ELVATOR SAFETY
WASTE MGMT OF CRESTON

4004 LAW ENFRCMNT CENTER TTL:

4100 CNTY ASSESSMNT EXPENSE
CHAT MOBILITY

SMITH

WINDSTREAM

4100 CNTY ASSESMNT EXPNS TTL:

167.83
189.77
1,651.10
1,182.44
94.00
104.65
245.00
151.14
44.00
9,580.00
5,271.98
7,429.89
34.43
149.95
42,581.00
652.25
32.19
74.00
15,891.00
5,205.47
142,327.50

23,827.50
23,827.50

133,080.00
133,080.00

9,113.23
76.00
210.00
308.50
1,890.00
930.00
670.00
3,602.41
9,613.71
330.00
3,817.88
4,481.92
638.64
128.00
3,702.38
448.00
39,960.67

2,270.51
15.58
326.00
114.38
119.71
44.00
22.11
186.07
35.00
177.47
135.90
8.98
1,772.08
125.00
135.48
5,488.27

12.34
85.89
113.00
211.23



MILLER

MOBERG

MOORE

OSHEL

PERRY

RAYMOND

RUTLEDGE

SALEM LUTHERAN CHURCH
SHERIDAN

STEELE

SUPERTEL INN

TRINITY LUTHERAN CHURCH
TYLER INSRANCE SERVICES INC
WALLACE

WARD

WEEKS

WEIS

WEISSHAAR

WELAND

0002 GEN SUPPLEMENTAL TTL:

0010 MH-DD SERVICES FUND
ADAMS COUNTY AUDITOR
CARE

CROSSROADS MENTAL HLTH
DAGGETT

IA COMM SERVICES ASSOC
IOWA FOCUS

JENNIE EDMUNDSON HOSPITAL

97.50
119.00
125.75
137.08
119.00
119.00
116.71
100.00
120.51

17.00
100.00
100.00

23,300.00

97.50

97.50

80.63
182.44
124.06

17.00

31,166.85

10,571.01
7,750.00
15,785.34
30.00
50.00
40.00
4,699.50

4960 SANITARY LANDFILL
ALLIANT ENERGY

BARKER IMPLEMENT (CRESTON)
BARKER LEMAR & ASSOC INC
BRIAN GAY CONSTRUCTION
BRICK GENTRY P C

CAROLINA SOFTWARE INC
CITY CARTON CO INC
CRESTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES
CRESTON TRUE VALUE
FASTENAL COMPANY

FELD FIRE

HANSON DIRECTORY SVC
IOWA DNR

METRO WASTE AUTHORITY
OFFICE MACHINES COMPANY INC
PERSONNEL CONCEPTS
SCALES SALES & SERVICE INC
SCHULTES

UNION COUNTY AUDITOR
UNION COUNTY TREASURER
WASTE MGMT OF CRESTON
WINDSTREAM

4960 SANITARY LANDFILL TOTAL:

4967 LANDFILL BOND PYMNT FUND

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY

4967 LNDFLL BND PYMNT FND TTL:

GRAND TOTAL:

1,000.00
173.63
3,338.53
51,510.42
2,520.00
250.00
1,255.00
20.32
68.97
787.07
70.00
126.00
25.00
24,518.18
58.77
230.86
1,247.45
389.18
1,449.00
378.00
1,933.47
174.41
91,524.26

25,111.88
25,111.88

584,992.90

ADJOURNMENT: There being no further business, meeting was adjourned at 12:05 PM.

ATTEST:

BY:

SANDY HYSELL, AUDITOR

RONALD J RILEY, CHAIR



