The Union County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on Tuesday, November 12, 2013. The meeting was called to order at 9:00 AM with the following members present: Dennis Brown, Lois Monday, and Ron Riley.

AGENDA: Motion by Monday and seconded by Brown to approve the Agenda. All voting aye, motion carried.

MINUTES: Motion by Brown and seconded by Monday to approve November 04, 2013 minutes. All voting aye, motion carried.

OPEN FORUM: Karon Finn expressed her concerns on the possibility of two poultry units going up in Union County and read letters that she had sent to the Farm Service Agency.

CANVASS OF CITY ELECTION: Motion by Monday and seconded by Brown to approve the Canvass of the November 5, 2013 City Election. Roll call vote; Monday aye, Brown aye, and Riley aye, motion carried.

DECAT: Jocelyn Blazek, DECAT Coordinator, presented contract amendments for the Family Assistance and Family Team Meeting Facilitation contract. Motion by Monday and seconded by Brown to approve the amendment to the Family Assistance Contract. All voting aye, motion carried. Motion by Brown and seconded by Monday to approve the amendment to the Family Team Meeting Facilitation Contract. All voting aye, motion carried.

SICOG: Tim Ostroski, SICOG, discussed the CDBG Project #08DRH216 construction and Draw Down #1. Motion by Brown and seconded by Monday for the chair to sign the approval of Draw Down #1 from the State for \$6,445.00. All voting aye, motion carried.

ENGINEER: Steve Akes, Union County Engineer, presented and discussed the weekly maintenance activity report. **Utility Permit:** Motion by Monday and seconded by Brown to approve a Utility Permit for Southern Iowa Rural Water Association to install a rural water line on Eagle Ave starting in Section 10 and ending in Section 11 in Platte Township. All voting aye, motion carried.

CLERKS REPORT: Motion by Brown and seconded by Monday to accept the Clerk's Report. All voting aye, motion carried.

CLAIMS: Motion by Monday and seconded by Brown to pay claims 119093 -119282. All voting aye, motion carried.

0001 GENERAL BASIC FUND		NEW HORIZONS	2,580.00
ABEL	107.49	RICHARD L WILSON PC	103.30
AFTON STAR ENTERPRISE	577.58	TREASURER STATE OF IOWA	12,054.65
AKIN BUILDING CENTER	227.92	UNION COUNTY SHERIFF	508.83
ALLIANT ENERGY	1,988.76	0010 MH-DD SERVICES FND TTL:	54,172.63
ARAMARK	12.17		
B M SALES	109.00	0011 RURAL SERVICES BASIC	
BARKER IMPLEMENT (LENOX)	188.13	AG SOURCE LABORATORIES	457.54
BROWNELLS, INC.	15.93	BARKER IMPLEMENT (CRESTON)	148.34
BUILT NETWORKS	1,050.00	BUILT NETWORKS	49.95
BUSCH	91.53	IOWWA - C/O ALICE VINSAND INC	205.00
CARD SERVICES	2,733.20	NEOPOST USA INC	34.42
CARLTON	72.89	UNION COUNTY ENGINEER	25.16
CARPENTER UNIFORM CO	49.99	0011 RURAL SERVICES BASIC TTL:	920.41
CENTURY LINK	33.94		
CHAT MOBILITY	133.96	0020 SECONDARY ROAD FUND	
CITY OF AFTON	168.75	ADVANCED AG LLC	1,780.54
CITY OF CRESTON	6,778.43	AGRILAND FS INC	33,706.67
COURTNEY	361.60	AKIN BUILDING CENTER	171.30
CRESTN FRM & HOME SPPLY INC	296.51	ALEX-TECK	491.35
CRESTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES	250.88	ALLIANT ENERGY	90.39
CRESTON PUBLISHING CO	428.50	ARAMARK	172.16
CRESTON TRUE VALUE	59.23	ASPEN EQUIPMENT CO	61.50
CULLIGAN	38.75	BAUER BUILT TIRE	3,891.80
D&T MOWING	775.00	CALHOUN-BURNS & ASSOC INC	5,768.65
DAGGETT	30.00	CLARKE ELEC COOPERATIVE, INC	896.15
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS CO	162.10	CRESTON TRUE VALUE	40.00
FARMERS ELECTRIC COOP	1,775.17	CROSS-DILLON TIRE INC	4,524.90

FRANKLIN	90.40	FARMERS COOPERATIVE COMPNY	167.83
GALLS-QUARTERMASTER	145.48	FASTENAL COMPANY	189.77
GAUGER, SUE (SRG CNSELING)	1,250.00	FRANKS SERVICE	1,651.10
GREEN VALLEY PEST CONTROL	43.00	GATR TRUCK CENTER	1,182.44
HEARTLAND TIRE & AUTO	170.25	GRTER REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTE	94.00
JENNIE EDMUNDSON HOSPITAL	2,082.50	HALLETT MATERIALS	104.65
JIM'S TRUCK REPAIR	302.00	INNOVATIVE INDUSTRIES	245.00
KENYON	519.02	IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES	151.14
LABORATORY CORP OF AMERICA	198.00	JIM'S TRUCK REPAIR	44.00
MATT PARROTT AND SONS	656.84	MID-STATES SRVEYING & CONSULT	9,580.00
MC NEILL	400.00	MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES	5,271.98
MEDICAP PHARMACY #8034	143.30	NAPA	7,429.89
MMI SOUND CONTRACTING	333.30	NEOPOST USA INC	34.43
NEW SECURITY TECH INC	312.38	NORSOLV SYS ENVIRON SRVS	149.95
O'DANIELS	90.40	SCHILDBERG CONSTRUCTION INC	42,581.00
OFFICE MACHINES COMPANY INC	355.98	SNAP-ON INDUSTRIES	652.25
PETZNICKS	363.50	T & S INDUSTRIES INC	32.19
PJGREUFE & ASSOCIATES	812.50	UNITY POINT CLINC-	74.00
POKORNY BP & AUTO SERVIC	120.00	VOGEL TRAFFIC SRVS INC	15,891.00
		ZIEGLER INC	•
POSTMASTER	147.20		5,205.47
PRAIRIE SOLID WASTE AGENCY	22.20	0020 SECONDARY RD FUND TTL:	142,327.50
RICHARD L WILSON PC	103.30		
RIPPERGER REPAIR	711.84	2010 CO-OP URBAN RENWAL DEBT	
SCADDEN	180.80	BANKERS TRUST COMPANY	23,827.50
SHRED-IT USA - DES MOINES	50.00	2010 CO-OP URBN RNWL DBT TTL:	23,827.50
SIDDENS, TERI	25.00		
SOUTHRN IA RURL WTER ASSOC	78.53	2020 COUNTY DEBT FUND	
STATE MEDICAL EXAMINER	4,820.50	BANKERS TRUST COMPANY	133,080.00
SUPREME CLEANERS	93.50	2020 COUNTY DEBT FUND TOTAL:	133,080.00
THATCHER	119.22		100,000100
U S CELLULAR	145.98	4003 EMPOWERMENT	
UNION COUNTY ENGINEER	614.83	ALEGENT HLTH AT HOME-CORNING	9,113.23
UNION COUNTY SHERIFF		CLARINDA COMMNTY PRESCHOOL	·
	508.83		76.00
VISA/ISSB (TREASURER)	174.84	CREATIVE BEGINNINGS PRSCHOOL	210.00
WALMART COMMUNITY/GECRB	157.28	DISCOVERY KIDS PRESCHOOL	308.50
WASTE MGMT OF CRESTON	135.48	EAST UNION EARLY CHILDHOOD	1,890.00
WINDSTREAM	1,797.07	HEARTS AND HUGS DAY CARE	930.00
WORLD DRYER CORPORATION	409.04	JOYFUL SPARKS PRESCHOOL	670.00
0001 GENERAL BASIC FUND TTL:	37,201.70	PRECIOUS PEOPLE PRESCHOOL	3,602.41
		RINGGOLD CO PUBLIC HLTH	9,613.71
0002 GENERAL SUPPLEMENTAL		RINGGOLD COUNTY CHILD CARE	330.00
ACCESS SYSTEMS LEASING	289.20	SICKELS	3,817.88
ADAMS	237.75	TAYLOR COUNTY AG EXTENSION	4,481.92
AFTON METHODIST CHURCH	200.00	TAYLOR COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH	638.64
AFTON STAR ENTERPRISE	252.00	TINKER TOTS PRESCHOOL INC	128.00
ARISPE UNTD METHDIST CHRCH	200.00	TREASURER STATE OF IOWA	3,702.38
BODEN	2.83	TRINITY PRESCHOOL	448.00
BOWERS	15.00	4003 EMPOWERMENT TOTAL:	39,960.67
BURKHALTER	119.00		
CARTER	119.00	4004 LAW ENFORCEMENT CENTER	
CIHAK	97.75	ALLIANT ENERGY	2,270.51
CITY OF CRESTON	1,958.81	ARAMARK	15.58
CREST BAPTIST CHURCH	200.00	B M SALES	326.00
CRESTN FRM & HOME SPPLY INC	8.22	BOB BARKER COMPANY INC	114.38
CRESTON PUBLISHING CO	292.50	COUNSEL OFFICE & DOCUMENT	119.71
CRESTON TRUE VALUE	23.97	CRESTON PUBLISHING CO	44.00
DENTON	97.50	ELECTRICAL MATERIALS COMPANY	22.11
DILLINGER	119.00	FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC	186.07
DROTTZ	101.25	GREEN VALLEY PEST CONTROL	35.00
EYBERG	185.13	MASTERCARD/ISSB IA ST SAV BK	177.47
FARGO	98.63	MEDIACOM	135.90
FLAM	148.65	OFFICE DEPOT-CATALOG ORDERS	8.98
GILE	80.63	O'KEEFE ELEVATOR COMPANY INC	1,772.08
HAWKS	97.50	STATE OF IOWA- ELVATOR SAFETY	125.00
HUBATKA	187.39	WASTE MGMT OF CRESTON	135.48
HUEWE	82.50	4004 LAW ENFRCMNT CENTER TTL:	5,488.27
HUFFMAN	183.75		
HYSELL	67.09	4100 CNTY ASSESSMNT EXPENSE	
KRUSE	104.69	CHAT MOBILITY	12.34
LANG	119.00	SMITH	85.89
LOOMIS	121.80	WINDSTREAM	113.00
MANLEY	93.75	4100 CNTY ASSESMNT EXPNS TTL:	211.23
MASTRCARD/ISSB (IA ST SAV BK)	91.88	C.T. I ACCEDINITI EXI NO IIE.	£11.£3
CITCARDAGO (IA OT OAV DR)	31.00		

MILLER	97.50	4960 SANITARY LANDFILL	
MOBERG	119.00	ALLIANT ENERGY	1,000.00
MOORE	125.75	BARKER IMPLEMENT (CRESTON)	173.63
OSHEL	137.08	BARKER LEMAR & ASSOC INC	3,338.53
PERRY	119.00	BRIAN GAY CONSTRUCTION	51,510.42
RAYMOND	119.00	BRICK GENTRY P C	2,520.00
RUTLEDGE	116.71	CAROLINA SOFTWARE INC	250.00
SALEM LUTHERAN CHURCH	100.00	CITY CARTON CO INC	1,255.00
SHERIDAN	120.51	CRESTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES	20.32
STEELE	17.00	CRESTON TRUE VALUE	68.97
SUPERTEL INN	100.00	FASTENAL COMPANY	787.07
TRINITY LUTHERAN CHURCH	100.00	FELD FIRE	70.00
TYLER INSRANCE SERVICES INC	23,300.00	HANSON DIRECTORY SVC	126.00
WALLACE	97.50	IOWA DNR	25.00
WARD	97.50	METRO WASTE AUTHORITY	24,518.18
WEEKS	80.63	OFFICE MACHINES COMPANY INC	58.77
WEIS	182.44	PERSONNEL CONCEPTS	230.86
WEISSHAAR	124.06	SCALES SALES & SERVICE INC	1,247.45
WELAND	17.00	SCHULTES	389.18
0002 GEN SUPPLEMENTAL TTL:	31,166.85	UNION COUNTY AUDITOR	1,449.00
		UNION COUNTY TREASURER	378.00
0010 MH-DD SERVICES FUND		WASTE MGMT OF CRESTON	1,933.47
ADAMS COUNTY AUDITOR	10,571.01	WINDSTREAM	174.41
CARE	7,750.00	4960 SANITARY LANDFILL TOTAL:	91,524.26
CROSSROADS MENTAL HLTH	15,785.34		
DAGGETT	30.00	4967 LANDFILL BOND PYMNT FUND	
IA COMM SERVICES ASSOC	50.00	BANKERS TRUST COMPANY	25,111.88
IOWA FOCUS	40.00	4967 LNDFLL BND PYMNT FND TTL:	25,111.88
JENNIE EDMUNDSON HOSPITAL	4,699.50	GRAND TOTAL:	584,992.90

ADJOURNMENT: There being no further business, meeting was adjourned at 12:05 PM.

ATTEST	<u>:</u> _	BY:	
	SANDY HYSELL, AUDITOR	RONALD J RILEY, CHAIR	